GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:201

ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011

CONSTRUCTION OF ROB/RUB

Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Reddy Shri Modugula Venugopala

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of the ongoing Railway Over Bridge/ Under Bridge (ROB/RUB) projects, zone-wise;
(b) the number of such ROB/RUB projects which are running behind schedule, zone-wise;

(c) the reasons for the delay and whether the works of various ROB/RUB projects have been held up or delayed due to paucity of funds;

(d) if so, the details thereof, project-wise;
(e) whether the Railways have received any request from railway zones for allocation of more funds in this regard; and

(f) if so, the follow-up action taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (KUMARIMAMATA BANERJEE)
(a) to (f): A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (f) OF STARRED QUESTION NO. 201 BY SHRI RAYAPATI
SAMBASIVA RAO AND SHRI MODUGULA VENUGOPALA REDDY TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 10-03-2011
REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF ROB/RUB.

(a): The numbers of ongoing ROB/RUB Projects zone-wise is as under:

Railways Number of on going ROB/RUB.

Central 15

Eastern 59

East Central 72
East Coast 34
Northern 149

North Central 64
North Eastern 26
Northeast Frontier 7
North Western 46
Southern 245

South Central 105
South Eastern 23
South East Central 29
South Western 61
Western 51

West Central 36

Total 1022

(b): No, Madam. The work of bridge over Railway track is progressing commensurate with the progress of approaches.
(c) & (d): Do not arise.
(e): No, Madam.

(f): Does not arise.
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